Government of Jammu and Kashmir



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA



Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 | 01952238139

Subject: - Selection of Junior Residents/Tutors in various departments at Government Medical College Baramulla

On the basis of merit obtained in the written examination held on 06-07-2022 against advertisement NO: - 04 OF 2022. The following candidates, who had attended counselling for their engagement as Junior Residents / Tutors in various departments of Government Medical College Baramulla, are provisionally Selected /Engaged as Junior Residents / Tutors on academic arrangement basis under SO 364 of 2020 dated 28-11-2020, initially for a period of Six (06) months extendable on the basis of work conduct/ performance.

S.NO	Name of the Candidate	Designation	Department Allotted
1	Qaisar Mohiudin	Junior Resident	Psychiatry
2	Aamir Rasool	Junior Resident	ENT
3	Junaid Ahmad Malik	Junior Resident	ENT
4	Sheikh Umar Farooq	Tutor/Demonstrator	Physiology
5	Abdul Basit Wani	Junior Resident	General Medicine
6	Gulam Nabi Guroo	Tutor/Demonstrator	Radiology
7	Zahidul Islam	Junior Resident	General Medicine
8	Syed Hanan Kumar	Tutor/Demonstrator	Radiology
9	Muzamil Manzoor Sheikh	Junior Resident	General Medicine
10	Altaf Ahmad Dar	Junior Resident	Chest Medicine
11	Arsalan Hamid Hela	Junior Resident	General Medicine
12	Mohd Imran Lone	Junior Resident	Orthopedics
13	Mohd Aamir Suhail	Tutor /Demonstrator	Physiology
14	Jameel Ahmad Sofi	Tutor/Demonstrator	Physiology
15	Zubair Ul Islam	Tutor/Demonstrator	Community Medicine
16	Nowfeena Nizam	Tutor/Demonstrator	Forensic Medicine
17	Umer Bin Yousuf	Junior Resident	Orthopedics
18	Saddait Hamid Sheikh	Tutor/Demonstrator	Radiology
19	Seema Javid Kachroo	Junior Resident	General Surgery
20	Rozy Jan	Junior Resident	General Medicine
21	Ruman Khurshid Qasba	Junior Resident	Orthopedics
22	Basira Sultan	Junior Resident	General Medicine
23	Mohammad Nasrullah Parray	Junior Resident	PMR
24	Suahil Gulzar	Junior Resident	Pediatrics
25	Aaqib Mohiuddin Pandit	Junior Resident	General Medicine
26	Danish Majeed Lone	Junior Resident	Pediatrics
27	Shahbaz Amin Wani	Junior Resident	Pediatrics
28	Omar Manzoor	Tutor / Demonstrator	Pharmacology
29	Syed Ajaz Ahmad	Junior Resident	General Surgery
30	Sheikh Fahad	Junior Resident	General Surgery

The selected candidates are directed to join within 07 days starting from 01-09-2022, however they need to present themselves in the office of Registrar Academics GMC Baramulla (by or before 27-08-2022) along with all the relevant documents as specified earlier vide the advertisement notification.

However, engagement of the selected doctor shall be subject to the following conditions.

1. That they shall submit an affidavit duly attested by first class magistrate to the effect that:

Kanth Bagh, Baramulla, Jammu and Kashmir - 193101 E-Mail: principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com Contact No.: 01952238140 || 01952238139

- a. He/she is non-PSC candidate and is not on the rolls of any other institution.
- b. He/she is not involved in any criminal activity and there is no FIR pending against him in any Criminal Department or Police Station.
- c. He/ She will not indulge in private practice during the tenure. In case he is found doing private practice his appointment shall be terminated without any notice
- d. He/she shall not leave the department before the completion of his/her sanctioned tenure.
- e. He/she will not participate in any kind of strike during the period of his/her tenure as the services are covered under ESMA.
- f. He/she shall remain disciplined during the tenure period and any kind of misconduct shall make him/her libel for termination without any prior notice.

2. First month's salary of the candidate shall remain in deposit with the accounts department as security and shall be paid on successful completion of the 1st tenure.

No experience certificate will be issued if he/she leaves without completing his/her first tenure appointment.

(Prof. Ruby Reshi)
Principal/Dean
Govt. Medical College
Baramulla

Dated: - 27/08/2022

No: GMC/Bla/Acad/ 2149 - 54

Copy to: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar for information.
- 2. Director Coordination New Medical Colleges, J&K Jammu for favour of Information.
- 3. Chairman JR/SR Committee for information.
- 4. Concerned Head of Departments/ Chief Account's officer GMC Baramulla for information and n/a.
- 5. Medical Superintendent GMC Baramulla for information.
- 6. Incharge IT for uploading this notice on official website of GMC Baramulla.
- 7. Office record file.